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FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

SHEET NO. -------
BTU Gas Company. Inc. 

(Name of Utility) CANCELING P.S. KY.NO. 

~-----SHEETNO~·---------------

RATES AND CHARGES 

APPLICABLE: Entire area served 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

A MONTHLY RATES: 
Base Rate 

FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF 

$ 3.9000 
$ 2.9700 

GCRR 
8.0000 
8.0000 

Total 
11.9000 
10.9700 

B. DEPOSITS: 

DATE OF ISSUE February 29, 2012 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY 

TITLE Member 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 
IN CASE NO. 2012-00076 DATED March 27, 2012 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~ :i{a,Jt 
I I 

EFFECTIVE 

4/1/2012 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

BTU Gas Company. Inc. 

(Name of Utility) 

CONTENTS 

FOR All Service areas·-...,-----­
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

______ SHEET NO •. ___________ __ 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._ 

___________ SHEET NO. ______ __ 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

A. MONTHLY RATES: 

Base Rate GCRR Total 

FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) $3.9000 8.00 11.9000 

OVER I MCF $2.9700 8.00 10.9700 

DATE OF ISSUE December 19 2011 
Month I Date I Year 

DMEUffiCTIVEhooaryi,WI2. _______________ ~~-----~~~~~~~K~E~N:T;U~C:~~~~~~~~ 

TITLE. _____ ~M~a~n~a~in~~a~rtn~e~r _________________________ +--

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JNCASENO. dOl/- 60S/;_ DATED /- ~ -~~ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

.TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

1/9/201 2 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1 ) 
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• 

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

---'------SHEET NO. 
BTU Gas Company. Inc. 

(Name of Utility) CANCELING P.S. KY.NO. 

_______ SHEETNO~· --~------------

RATES AND CHARGES 

APPLICABLE: Entire area s.erved 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic ai:i~. commercial use in applicable areas. 

A. MONTHLY RATES: 

FIRST (1) MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER 1 MCF 

B. DEPOSITS: 

DATE OF ISSUE 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY 

TITLE 

Base Rate 
$ 3.9000 
$ 2.9700 

September 27, 2011 

November 1, 2011 

(Signature of Officer) 

Member 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMINSSION 

GCRR 
4.2999 
4.2999 

Total 
8.1999 
7.2699 

CANCELLED 
::rAJJ . . 
D oq 2012 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. ,;2 0\\- OO":f OS DATED Oc-+. 31 I ;l.Q II 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

J EFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARI FF BRANCH 

fluJ· fo•lltn 
EFFECTIVE 

11/2/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 


